



RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

Réception des soumissions - TPSGC / Bid Receiving -
PWGSC
1550, Avenue d'Estimauville
1550, D'Estimauville Avenue
Québec
Québec
G1J 0C7

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

**Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur**

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
TPSGC/PWGSC
601-1550, Avenue d'Estimauville
Québec
Québec
G1J 0C7

Title - Sujet Réfection flanc gauche - Ursulines	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation EE520-182382/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 003
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client EE520-182382	Date 2018-03-08
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$QCL-018-17344	
File No. - N° de dossier QCL-7-40267 (018)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2018-03-19	
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Piras, Gabriel	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur qcl018
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (418) 649-2870 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (418) 648-2209
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction: Bastion des Ursulines Fortifications de Québec Entre la Porte Kent et la Porte St-Louis Québec, QC	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

TITLE : RESTORATION OF BASTION DES URSULINES LEFT FLANK
FORTIFICATIONS OF QUEBEC, QUEBEC, QC
AMENDMENT 003

Included in the present Amendment :

- Solicitation closing date extension
- Questions and answers 12 to 20

Solicitation closing date extension

Solicitation closing date is postponed from March 14 2018 to **March 19 2018**, at 02:00 PM **Eastern Daylight Time (EDT)**.

Note : The Invitation to Tender dated 2018-02-13 specified :

Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2018-03-14	Time Zone Fuseau horaire Heure Normale de l'Est HNE
--	--

Questions and answers

Question 12

We want to propose a change of adhesive product for anchoring fiberglass rebars.

The HIT HY-200 adhesive and all other products listed in Amendment 002 are quick-setting products that do not permit the required deep installation (4 meters). Indeed, lead times of these products is too short to give the necessary time for the injection of the adhesive and the installation of the rod. In addition, it is mentioned to diamond drill holes 2 " in diameter to install 1 " rods. Diamond drilling (smooth-walled holes) and oversizing holes with respect to the diameter of the anchor rods are two adverse conditions to the good adhesion of adhesives such as the HY-200.

The proposed solution for meeting all of these installation conditions is to use HIT RE-500V3 epoxy adhesive. This slow-setting product allows installations with large depressions, diamond-drilled holes and oversized holes with respect to the diameters of the anchors.

Answer : HIT RE-500V3 is ok.

Question 13

Could you publish the list of the bidders present at the visit which took place on March 1st.

Answer :

1. Briquetal
2. Maçonnerie Dynamique
3. Rainville et Frères
4. Gervais Jacques inc.
5. AGF Accès
6. Lari Construction.
7. Groupe Macadam
8. Atwill-Morin

Question 14

Interpretation raised platform - an aluminum floor is specified. Is it possible to use galvanized steel?

Answer : Yes

Question 15

Site access path from rue d'Auteuil - you should specify your requirements.

Answer : To be provided in a future Amendment.

Question 16

Remains - Could you please specify the extent of the work?

Answer : To be provided in a future Amendment.

Question 17

Are banners required all around the site?

Answer : To be provided in a future Amendment.

Question 18

Can you provide us with a detail or photo of the granite border sections to be replaced (S03 note 12)?

Answer : The border is to be reinstalled and not to change.



Question 19

At the Specifications, it is specified that all the outer stones must have all sides combed finished should we make the stones with this finish even for the sides that are not apparent?

Answer : The finish of the stones is very clear in the specifications 04 03 42 paragraph 2.4.2 and the typical detail of the page S08. Nothing else will be accepted.

Question 20

Are the concrete blocks temporary buttresses only for the right side of the left flank as shown on page S-07?

Answer : The methods of support are the responsibility of the contractor. Refer also to division 02 of the specifications.

***** All the other clauses and conditions remain unchanged *****